
Schedule B 

EVENTS 

*1. A request from F. Michael Frobose, Boy Scout Troop #145, 
for the use of the Radcliffe School gym on various days, 
beginning Wednesday, September 16, 1981, to Wednesday, 
June 23, 1982, from 7:00 to 9:30 p.m. for scouting and 
related activities. 36 

*2. A request from Michael Paolino, Nutley Jaycees, for the 
use of the High School auditorium on various days, be­
ginning Wednesday, November 25, 1981, to Sunday, Nov­
ember 29, 1981, at various times from 12:00 noon to 
11:00 p.m. for rehearsals and the Presentation of the 
1982 Essex County Junior Miss Scholarship Program. 4 

*3. A request from Peter Frazza for the use of the Lincoln 
School gym on various days, beginning Monday, Septem­
ber 21, 1981, to Monday, November 30, 1981, from 7:00 
to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 10 

*4. A request from Domenic Melito for the use of the Spring 
Garden School gym on various days, beginning Thursday, 
September 10, 1981, to Thursday, May 27, 1982, from 
7:30 to 10:00 p.m. for basketball. 32 

*5. A request from William Smith, Nutley Badminton Group, 
for the use of the Radcliffe School gym on various 
days, beginning Tuesday, October 20, 1981, to Thursday, 
April 20, 1982, from 8:00 to 10:00 p.m. for games. 20 

*6. A request from Philip Silvestri, Grace Church, for the 
use of the Franklin School gym on various days, begin­
ning Friday, September 11, 1981, to Friday, June 18, 
1982, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 35 

*7. A request from Philip Silvestri, Grace Church, for the 
use of the Franklin School gym on various days, b~gin­
ning Saturday, October 10, 1981, to Saturday, March 27, 
1982, from 10:00 to 12:00 noon for basketball. 14 

*8. A request from George DenBraven for the use of the 
Radcliffe School gym on various days, beginning Saturday, 
October 31, 1981, to Saturday, April 10, 1982, at various 
times from 1:30 to 5:00 p.m. for basketball. 22 

*9. A request ±rom Frank Zinna for the use of the Yantacaw 
School gym on various days, beginning Saturday, Sep­
tember 19, 1981, to Saturday, May 22, 1982, from 9:30 
to 11:30 a.m. for basketball. 
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*10. A request from William Barnickel, Le Terrace Club 
Volleyball, for the use of the Radcliffe School gym 
on various days, beginning Thursday, September 10, 
1981, to Thursday, May 27, 1982, from 7:00 to 

EVENTS 

9:30 p.m. for games. 34 

*11. A request from Michael Pollard, Nutley Karate Center, 
for the use of the Lincoln School gym on various days, 
beginning Tuesday, September 15, 1981, to Tuesday, 
June 15, 1982, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for Karate 
instructions. 34 

*12. A request from Kathy Orton for the use of the Lincoln 
School field on various days, beginning Sunday, 
August 30, 1981, to Sunday, September 27, 1981, from 
1:30 to 4:30 p.m~ for softball. 2 

*13. A request from Ralph A. Greco, Jr., Nutley Midget 
Football League, for the use of the Park Oval on 
various days, beginning Sunday, September 13, 1981, 
to Sunday, November 29, 1981, from 1:00 to 5:00 p.m. 
for football. 12 

*14. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the High School gyms and 
wrestling room on various days, beginning Tuesday, 
November 3, 1981, to Tuesday, April 20, 1982, from 
7:00 to 11:30 p~m. for Men's Basketball. 19 

*15. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the High School gyms and 
wrestling room on various days, beginning Wednesday, 
November 4, 1981, to Wednesday, April 28, 1982, from 
7:00 to 10:00 p.m. for Men's and Women's Volleyball. 20 

*16. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the High School gyms on 
various days, beginning Tuesday, October 20, 1981, 
to Saturday, March 13, 1981, at various times from 
8:15 a.m. to 9:30 p.m. for try-outs and games. 16 

*17. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the High School large gym 
on various days, beginning Wednesday, May 5, 1982, to 
Wednesday, June 9, 1982, from 7:00 to 10:00 p.m. for 
Indoor Soccer. 6 

*18. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the Franklin School gym on 
various days, b~ginning Thursday, November 5, 1981, to 
Thursday, March 25, 1982, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for 
Raiderettes practice. 18 



*19. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the Franklin School gym on 
various days, beginning Monday, November 2, 1981, to 
Monday, March 29, 1982, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for 
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Junior Raiders 5th-and 6th grade basketball. 22 

*20. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the Franklin School gym on 
various days, beginning Tuesday, November 10, 1981, to 
Tuesday, March 30, 1982, from 6:00 to 10:00 p.m. for 
Raiders 7th and 8th grade basketball. 21 

*21. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the Franklin School gym on 
various days, beginning Monday, October 19, 1981, to 
Saturday, February 27, 1982, at various times from 
8:15 a.m. to 9:30 p.m. for N.B.A. Basketball. 17 

*22. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the Franklin School gym on 
various days, beginning Wednesday, November 4, 1981, 
to Wednesday, April 7, 1982, from 6:00 to 9:30 p.m. 
for Roller Skating. 19 

*23. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
11' Department, for the use of the Radcliffe School gym on 
1

1 

various days, beginning Saturday, November 7, 1981, to 
1 Saturday, February 20, 1982, from 8:15 a.m. to 

',11, 

2:30 p.m. for N.B.A. games. 13 

*24. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the Spring Garden School _ 
gym on various days, beginning Tuesday, December 1, 1981, 
to Tuesday, March 9, 1982, from 6:00 to 9:00 p.m. for 
N.B.A. practice. 12 

*25. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the Yantacaw School gym on 
various days, beginning Monday, November 30, 1981, to 
Monday, February 8, 1982, from 6:30 to 8:30 p.m. for 
Girls Instructional League basketball practice. 9 

*26. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the Yantacaw School gym on 
various days, beginning Tuesday, December 1, 1981, to 
Thursday, March 11, 1982, from 6:00 to 9:00 p.m. for 
N.B.A. practice. 34 

*27. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the Washington School gym 
on various days, beginning Thursday, December 3, 1981, 
to Thursday, March 11, 1982, from 6:00 to 9:00 p.m. 
for N.B.A. practice. 12 
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*28. A request from Rose Ann D'Amato, Northern New Jersey 
Womens Volleyball League, for the use of the Radcliffe 
School gym on various days, beginning Monday, Sep­
tember 28, 1981, to Monday, March 20, 1982, from 
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7:30 to 10:00 p.m. for games. 24 

29. A request from Elmer J. Herrmann, Essex County Board 
of Elections, for the use of the Franklin School 
auditorium on Tuesday, October 20, 1981, from 7:30 
to 9:30 p.m. for a class of instructions for District 
Election Board members and voting machine demonsration. 1 

Total Use of School Property Represented by the 
Above Requests 548 

Total Use of School Property for the Month of 
September 60 

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office 

Dated: 

September 21, 1981 




